FY 2023 Continuum of Care NOFO Public Notification of Ranked and Accepted Project Applications
MD-501 Baltimore City Posted on September 13, 2023

MD-501 Baltimore City Funding Available in FY 2023 Competition

Tier 1 Funding  $22,033,809.00
Tier 2 Funding $1,658,459.00 Annual Renewal Demand (ARD): $25,580,601.00
YHDP Renewal $1,888,333.00

CoC Bonus $1,790,642.00 > Available for new projects after ARD funding is

exhausted
DV Bonus §2,155,937.00 > No applications received in FY 2023
CoC Planning $1,279,030.00 > Not included on ranking

The following page lists all project applications that were accepted and ranked in this year's Priority
Listing.

Notes: For more information, please review the 2023 HUD Continuum of Care (CoC) Program Competition - Request
for Proposal and Local Competition Guidelines document posted on the MOHS Grant Opportunities website
on July 26, 2023.



FY 2023 Continuum of Care NOFO
MD-501 Baltimore City

Public Notification of Ranked and Accepted Project Applications
Posted on September 13, 2023

II=unding Remaining |Remaining |Remaining |Cumulative
Rank Applicant Name Project Name Grant Number Status  |Project Type |Request CoC Funding Type Tier |Tier1Tier2 |Bonus YHDP Funding
1 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - HMIS Consolidated Grant MD0021L3B012215 | Renewal HMIS $493,012|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $23,199,256, $493,012
2 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - Coordinated Access Project MDO0501L3B012200 [ Renwal SSO-CE $448,812| Annual renewal - accepted 1 $22,750,444 $941,824
3 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office House of Ruth - Coordinated Entry SSO - DV Bonus MD0411D3B012204| Renewal SSO-CE $351,108|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $22,399,336 $1,292,932
4 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - REACH Combined MD0027L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $797,771|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $21,601,565 $2,090,703
5 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE Rental Assistance Program MDO0065L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $1,756,916|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $19,844,649 $3,847,619
6 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House TAMAR S+C MD0064L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $681,639|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $19,163,010 $4,529,258
7 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE - Medically Fragile SRO MD0069L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $70,478|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $19,092,532 $4,599,736
8 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE Scattered Site PHP MDO0068L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $1,163,083|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $17,929,449 $5,762,819
9 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office WHC Scattered Site Housing S+C MDO0085L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $940,523|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $16,988,926 $6,703,342
10 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Health Care for the Homeless - Homewood Bound Bon| MD0330L3B012207 | Renewal PH-PSH $1,145,165|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $15,843,761 $7,848,507
11 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House TAMAR 2 PHP MDO0060L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $94,878|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $15,748,883 $7,943,385
12 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House PH MDO0051L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $70,577|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $15,678,306 $8,013,962
13 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - Project FRESH Start MDO0030L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $110,441|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $15,567,865 $8,124,403
14 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office BHSB SRA Multi-Grant S+C MD0024L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $4,197,224|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $11,370,641 $12,321,627|
15 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE Veteran PSH Project MDO0331L3B012207 | Renewal PH-PSH $1,286,166/|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $10,084,475 $13,607,793
16 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP MDO0058L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $447,433|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $9,637,042 $14,055,226)
17 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office At Jacob's Well PHP MDO0018L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $23,968|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $9,613,074 $14,079,194]
18 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - Homewood Bound PHP MD0022L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $1,450,830|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $8,162,244 $15,530,024]
19 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Dayspring Programs PHP MDO0034L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $296,792|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $7,865,452 $15,826,816)
20 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House S+C Expansion MDO0057L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $57,261|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $7,808,191 $15,884,077|
21 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVdP Home Connections Plus MDO0061L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $90,073|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $7,718,118, $15,974,150)
22 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office GEDCO - Supportive Housing Harford House and Micah| MD0038L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $104,006|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $7,614,112 $16,078,156
23 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVdP Home Connections Il MD0039L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $1,124,893|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $6,489,219 $17,203,049
24 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House - Serenity Place PHP MD0052L3B012215 | Renewal PH-PSH $31,730|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $6,457,489 $17,234,779
25 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C MDO0033L3B012215| Renewal PH-PSH $467,636|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $5,989,853 $17,702,415
26 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SCS - Youth Permanent Housing MDO0503L3B012200 | Renewal PH-PSH $535,140|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $5,454,713 $18,237,555|
27 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Daysprings Supportive Housing Program 2022 MD0504L3B012200 | Renewal PH-PSH $488,688|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $4,966,025 $18,726,243
28 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office WHC Scattered-Site 2 MDO0505L3B012200 | Renewal PH-PSH $534,493| Annual renewal - accepted 1 $4,431,532 $19,260,736)
29 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVDP Rapid Re-Housing MDO0358L3B012206 | Renewal PH-RRH $568,282| Annual renewal - accepted 1 $3,863,250 $19,829,018]
30 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVDP Front Door Rapid Re-Housing MDO0356L3B012206 | Renewal PH-RRH $1,049,568|Annual renewal - accepted 1 $2,813,682 $20,878,586)
31 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office House of Ruth - Rapid Re-Housing - DV Bonus MDO0410D3B012204| Renewal PH-RRH $1,204,025|Annual renewal - accepted straddle $1,609,657 $22,082,611]
32 Behavioral Health System Baltimore [Hope Safe Haven MDO0037L3B012215| Renewal SH $399,670|Annual renewal - accepted 2 $1,209,987 $22,482,281]
33 Behavioral Health System Baltimore |PEP Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project MD0059L3B012215 | Renewal SSO $364,687|Annual renewal - accepted 2 $845,300 $22,846,968]
34 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Geraldine Young Family Center Transition Housing MD0091L3B012215 | Renewal TH $213,296|Annual renewal - accepted 2 $632,004 $23,060,264]
35 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office PEP Samaritan Project MDO0011L3B012213 | Renewal PH $0|Fully reallocated 2 $632,004 $23,060,264]
36 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Women's Housing Coalition NEW NEW PH-PSH $366,970|Annual renewal - accepted 2 $265,034| $1,790,642 $23,427,234
37 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Episcopal Housing Corporation NEW NEW PH-PSH $119,051|Annual renewal - accepted 2 $145,983|  $1,790,642 $23,546,285
38 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Baltimore Safe Haven NEW NEW RRH/TH $765,525 e remene] (el - 2 $0[ $1,171,100 $24,311,810|
Bonus ($619,542)
Not ranked [City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Springboard Community Services COMPASS MD0477Y3B012201 YHDP SSO $196,865|YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal N/A $1,691,468| $24,508,675
Not ranked |City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVDP PSH Promise Housing MDO0478Y3B012201 YHDP PH-PSH $518,021|YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal N/A $1,173,447| $25,026,696)
Not ranked [City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVDP RRH Promise Housing MD0479Y3B012201 YHDP PH-RRH $524,941|YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal N/A $648,506| $25,551,637
Not ranked [City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Diversion & Kinship MD0480Y3B012201 YHDP SSO $397,804| YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal N/A $250,702| $25,949,441
Not ranked [City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Baltimore Safe Haven's Transitional Housing MD0502Y3B012200 YHDP TH $250,702| YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal N/A $0[ $26,200,143]

Notes:

MDO0011L3B012213 PEP Samaritan Project voluntarily reallocated (applicant did not seek renewal funding)

YHDP Projects are non-competitive per FY 2023 NOFO, and are therefore not scored or included in ranking

Bonus funds are only utilized after Tier 1 and Tier 2 are exhausted

"Straddle" indicates that a project is partially in Tier 1 and partially in Tier 2
All projects that were not accepted or reallocated received separate notification via email



